being used to make deliveries, and shall be immediately available upon request from law 

enforcement officers. 

(m) Deliveries shall not be conducted between the hours of 11:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.  

Section 19.04.280 - Total Area Devoted to Commercial Cannabis Businesses 

(a) No more than 200 acers or eight million, seven hundred and twelve thousand (8,712,000) 

square feet of area shall be permitted for use by commercial cannabis businesses in the 

City. Notwithstanding the foregoing, land annexed into the City after the date of enactment 

of this Chapter shall not be subject to, nor shall be counted toward, this restriction.